
1 of 1 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

FROM: Mr. Koena Mapotse, Tel: 012 315 5986, Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za 

 

Ref: RT5-2020 

 

Dear Participating Departments  

 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT5-2020: RENDERING CONTINUOUS PARCEL 

COURIER SERVICES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2020 TO 30 

SEPTEMBER 2023. 

 

CONTRACT EXTENSION 

Please be advised that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period not 

exceeding four (4) months on a month-to-month basis (1 December 2023 to 31 March 2024) 

under the same terms and conditions. 

The following service providers have accepted the extension of the contract:  

 

1. Skynet South Africa (Pty) Ltd 

2. Madibana SA (Pty) Ltd 

 

 Kind regards, 

 

ZANELE MKHWANAZI   

FOR: CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

DATE: 29 November 2023 


